The net amount of GST recoverable from, or payable to, the ATO is included as part of receivables or payables
in the statement of financial position.

Cash flows in the statement of cash flows are included on a gross basis and the GST component of cash flows
arising from investing and financing activities which is recoverable from, or payable to, the ATO is classified as
operating cash flows.

Commitments and contingencies are disclosed net of the amount of GST recoverable from, or payable to, the
ATO.

e) Restatement of prior period

As at 30 June 2022, a minor, and not material reconciliation discrepancy existed within the companies bank
accounts. During the current year, the company has corrected this discrepancy by amending the prior period
balances which are reflected in this financial report. As the amounts were not material, a third balance sheet
has not been prepared. The overall effect of the adjustment was an increase in expenses of $4,666 with a
corresponding net reduction in net assets.

Adjustments to the cash flow statement were also required to account for the impact of GST.

 Originally
reported Adjustment Restated

balance
 $ $ $
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
Expenses 314,787 4,666 319,453

Statement of Financial Position
Net assets 1,416,973 (4,666) 1,412,307

Statement of Cash Flows
Receipts from customers (inclusive of GST) 1,731,280 49,077 1,780,357
Payments to suppliers and employees (inclusive of GST) (235,335) (54,100) (289,435)
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (68,017) (1) (68,018)
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 1,428,407 5,024 1,423,383

CUC OVENS MURRAY LTD

ABN 95 647 799 415

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

11

Note 2 Funding the Delivery of Our Products and/or Services

CUC aims to provide learning facilities and opportunities to students within the Ovens and Murray regions. CUC is
predominantly funded through Commonwealth government grants.

2.1: Grant income
2.2: Other income

  2023  2022
  (12 months)  (16 months)
  $  $
Note 2.1: Grant income
Grants received  670,829  1,727,281
Total grant income  670,829  1,727,281

Note 2.2: Other income